DOC # 0135751

04 · 16 PM

Record Official

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Page 1 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: AE RPTT \$195 00

Book- 255 Page- 0329



A.P.N. 004-132-14 R.P.T.T. \$195.00 39115 Escrow No. Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Stanley G. Canning P.O. Box 381 Alamo, NV 89001

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That GERALD W. LEONARD, a married man as his sole and separate property

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to STANLEY G. CANNING and JEANNINE D. CANNING, husband and wife as joint

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

Taxes for fiscal year:

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Seralaw, Segnan GERALD W. LEONARD	OFFICIAL SEAL MICHAEL J COUCH NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 441401 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP 14, 2013
State of Oregon } ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on by GERALD W. LEONARD	March 22nd, 2010
Signature: Notary Public	

Exhibit A

File Number: 39115

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 23 of ALAMO SOUTH SUBDIVISION TRACT NO. 1, UNIT NO. 1, as shown on that certain final plat filed for record in the Office of the Lincoln County Recorder on the 13th day of January, 1977, in Book A-1 of Plats, page 124, assigned No. 59020.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all mines of gold, silver, copper, lead, cinnabar and other valuable minerals which may exist in the said tract as reserved in the land patent recorded April 9, 1927 in Book C-1 of Deeds, page 296 as File No. 3965, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2009 - 2010: 04-132-14



DOC # DV-135751

04 - 16 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

STATE OF NE			Reco COW	rding requested By COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
	arcel Number(s)	FOR RECORD	ER'S C	Lincoln County - NV
a) 004-1	` '	Document/Ins		lie Boucher - Recorder
b)		Book	Page	
c)		Date of Recor	dina.	rded By: AE RPTT: \$195.00 - 255 Page 0329
d)	<u> </u>	- Notes:	O BOOK	- 255 Page- 6525
2. Type of Pro	perty			\ \
	cant Land b)	Single Family Reside	nce	_ \ \
c) Co	ondo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex		
e) Ap	partment Bldg. f)	Commercial/Industria	L	
g) Ag	ricultural h)	Mobile Home		
i) Ot	her _		- /	
3. Total Value	/Sales Price of Property		\ \s	50,000.00
Deed in Li	ieu of Foreclosure Only (Val	lue of Property) ()
Transfer 1			\$	50,000.00
	erty Transfer Tax Due:		_/_/	\$195.00_
4. If Exemption			/ /	
	sfer Tax Exemption, per NR	RS 375.090, Section:	/	
	ain Reason for Exemption:			
5. Partial Inter	est: Percentage being trans	sferred: 100 %		
NRS 375.110 the be supported to Furthermore, the may result in a p	d declares and acknowledge at the information provided by documentation if called e disallowance of any claim benalty of 10% of the tax due RS 375.030, the Buyer au unt owed.	is correct to the best of I upon to substantial led exemption or othe e plus interest at 1% p	of their informate the information determination of the month.	tion and belief, and can ation provided herein. n of additional tax due,
Signature:	Gerald W. Lee	mard	Capacity:	Seller/Grantor
	- V)			
Signature:			Capacity:	Buyer/Grantee
SELLER (GF	RANTOR) INFORMATIO	N BUYER (G	RANTEE) INI	FORMATION
Print Name:	GERALD W. LEONARD	Print Name:	STANLEY G.	
Address:	3700 Bayonne Drive SE	Address:	P O Box 381	
City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	Alamo, NV 89	9001
COMPANY		DECORDING (**	irad if pat the	Soller or Purior)
Company Nan	PERSON REQUESTING I ne: Cow County Title C			Seller or Buyer) 9115
Sompany (val)	761 S. Raindance I			
Address:	Pahrump, Nevada			



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

 Assessor F 	Parcel Number(s)		FOR RECORDE	ER'S OPTION	IAL USE ONLY	
a) <u>004-</u> 1	132-14		Document/inst	trument No.		
b)			Book		Page	
c)			Date of Record	ding:		
d)	-		Notes:		\ \	
2. Type of Pro	operty	•		~		
a) Va	acant Land b)	X Single	Family Reside	nce	_ \ \	
c) C	ondo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Pl	ex			
e) A	partment Bldg. f)	Comm	nercial/Industria			١,
g) A	gricultural h)	Mobile	e Home			
i) 🗍 O	ther			- /		No.
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of Propert	у			\$50,000.00	1
Deed in L	ieu of Foreclosure Only	/ (Value of F	Property) (ှ)	
	Tax Value	1			\$50,000.00	
Real Prop	perty Transfer Tax Due:		\ \\ <u>\</u>	_//	\$195.00	
4. If Exempti				/ /		
	nsfer Tax Exemption, pe	The state of the s	090, Section:			
•	lain Reason for Exempt					
5. Partial Inte	rest: Percentage being	transferred	: 100 %			
NRS 375.110 the supported Furthermore, the may result in a	ed declares and acknown at the information proving the information proving declaration if control of the disallowance of any openalty of 10% of the talks 375.030, the Buyount owed.	ided is corre called upon claimed exe ox due plus i	ect to the best o to substantia emption or othe nterest at 1% p	of their informate the informater determinater month.	nation and belief, and mation provided her ion of additional tax o	can ein. due,
Signature:				Capacity:	Seller/Grantor	
			///			_
Signature:	· Dady A. Canny	- Heani	n Dannig	Capacity:	Buyer/Grantee	_
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFORMA	TION	BUYER (GI	RANTEE) II	NFORMATION	
Print Name:	GERALD W. LEONA	RD	Print Name:	STANLEY	G. CANNING	
Address:	3700 Bayonne Drive	SE	Address:	P O Box 38	<u> </u>	_
City/State/Zip	Salem, OR 97317-53	27	City/State/Zip	Alamo, NV	89001	_
COMPANY	PERSON REQUEST!	NG RECO	RDING (requi	ired if not th	ne Seller or Ruver)	
Company Na					39115	
	761 S. Rainda			_		
Address:	Pahrump, Nev					